



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2017

Sadashivrao Ramchandra Patil and Ors.

... Appellants.

Versus

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Graham Frances i/by Mr. Vishwanath Talkute, for Appellants.

Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Respondent No.1A to 1C.

Mr. Shripad P. Hushing i/by Mr. P.K. Hushing, Advocate on record for Respondent Nos.1A to 1C.

Mr. Ramdas Shelke, for Respondent No.1B.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 24, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that in the connected Second Appeal the legal heirs of the deceased-Respondent No.1 were permitted to be brought on record and in the present Appeal leave may be granted to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased-respondent No.1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondents does not oppose the application.

2. As the legal heirs of the deceased-Respondent No.1 were brought on record in the connected Second Appeal No.562 of 2016, liberty to the Appellant in the present appeal to carry out necessary amendments to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased-

Respondent No.1. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.

3. List the Appeal on 7th May, 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]