

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO.562 OF 2016**

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar And Ors.

...Appellants.

**Versus**

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors.

...Respondents.

**WITH**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.604 OF 2017**

Shri. Sadashivrao Ramchandra Patil And Ors.

...Appellants.

**Versus**

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar And Ors.

...Respondents.

---

*Mr. Sumit Sonare i/b Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for the appellants in SA No.562/2016.*

*Mr. Sanjay Gunjkar i/b Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Respondent Nos.1A & 1C.*

*Mr. Ramdas Shelke for Respondent No.1B.*

*Mr. V. S. Talkute for Respondent Nos.2 and 5 in SA No.562/2016 and for Appellant in SA No.604/2017.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

**1.** This Court is informed that the first mediation meeting has been held. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> June 2024** under the caption "For Directions"

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**