



Swapnil

18-SA-562-2016.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2016**

Ganesh Neelkanth Pawar and Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Chandrashekhar Baburao Pawar

and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2016**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2017**

Mr. Prathmesh Bhargude for the petitioners.

Mr. Onkar Gawade i/b. Mr. Jaydeep Deo for respondent nos.
1A and 1B.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek time to file the consent terms.
2. The second appeal is being adjourned since 2024 on the ground of settlement.
3. By way of last chance, stand over to 15th April 2026. To be listed under the caption "for admission".

4. It is clarified that if the parties are unable to finalize the terms and the consent terms is not filed on the next date, the second appeal will be heard on merits.

5. It is clarified that not further adjournment will be granted on any ground.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]